

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/09/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0R6404  
LOCATION 08-RIV-10-R5.7/R53.1

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY AT VARIOUS  
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
05/15/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'E'  
52 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE JOINT SEALS & SLOPE PAVING FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 120

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,402,349.64 AMOUNT OVER 64,542.94 PERCENT OVER EST 4.60

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	1,466,892.58	3	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614	949 252-0441 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
2	1,594,430.85	5	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP  2554 MILLCREEK DR SACRAMENTO CA 95833	916 649-4504 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00944155 FAX 916 920-2246
3	1,618,618.00	2	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC 1310 W 23RD STREET TEMPE, AZ 85282	602 437-1711 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821
4	1,697,377.46	1	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTIOPN INC  P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238	714 769-7025 SB PREF CLAIMED 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	1,726,233.40	6	WESTERN STRUCTURES  6005 TYLER ST RIVERSIDE, CA 92503	951 352-4300 SB PREF CLAIMED 00707211 FAX 951 352-4301 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	1,740,808.38	4	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING COMPANY INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730	909 944-1037 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

08-0R6404  
08-RIV-10-R  
05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
05/15/13

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03     HARDY & HARPER  
         SANTA ANA CA

ITEMS 19, 20, 29 THRU 32 AND 34

08-0R6404  
08-RIV-10-R  
05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
05/15/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, TYPE II BARRICADES, CHANNELIZERS
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN, ROADSIDE SIGN
	GERDAU SANTE FE SPRINGS CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	HARDY AND HARPER SANTA ANA CA	BINDER GEO-INTERLAYER
	HARDY AND HARPER SANTA ANA CA	RECONSTRUCT AC OVERSIDE DRAIN, COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT
	HARDY AND HARPER SANTA ANA CA	REPLACE AC RESURFACING, HMA (TYPE C), MINOR HMA, A C DIKE
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKING AND MARKERS, REMOVE STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING SPARKS, NV	ITEM 33
	ENOR INNOVATIONS INC LONG BEACH, CA	ITEM 3
	HARDY AND HARPER INC SANTA ANA, CA	ITEMS 19, 20, 29 THRU 32, 34

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0R6404  
08-RIV-10-R  
05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
05/15/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC CHINO, CA	ITEMS 5, 7, 8, 44, 45
	J MCLOUGHLIN ENG INC RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA	ITEMS 35 THRU 37
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA, CA	ITEMS 2 THRU 4
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN, CA	ITEMS 17, 40, 47 THRU 51
	SOUTHWEST V DITCH INC RIVERSIDE, CA	ITEMS 26, 38, 46

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION 4435 CARLSON PLACE RIVERSIDE CA 92503	ITEMS 14, 15, 18, 21, 23, 24, 35 THRU 43, 46
	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEL RD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 1, 12, 16, 17, 47 THRU 51
	CALMEX ENGINEERING 2764 S VISTA AVENUE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 19, 20, 29 THRU 33
	SOUTHWEST V DITCH INC 3625 PLACENTIA LANE RIVERSIDE CA 92501	ITEM 26

08-0R6404  
08-RIV-10-R  
05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 5  
05/15/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VANDAMERE CT TEMECULA, CA 92592	ITEMS 2, 44, 45
	EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS 752 CALLE PLANO CAMARILLO, CA 93012	ITEMS 1, 12, 16, 21, 52
	GERDAU 10840 NORWALK BLVD SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670	ITEMS 36, 37, 43, 46
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS 10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY, CA 91752	ITEM 20
	PCM P O BOX 294906 PHELAN, CA 92379	ITEMS 47 THRU 51
	SLS CONSTRUCTION 10769 WOODSIDE AVE STE 202 SANTEE, CA 92071	ITEM 10

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONST AREA SIGN, ROADSIDE SIGN, FURNISH ALUMINUM SIGN
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0R6404  
08-RIV-10-R  
05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 6  
05/15/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GERDAU SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	REBAR
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	HARDY & HARPER SANTA ANA CA	COLD PLANE AC ASPHALT, RECONSTRUCT HOT MIX AC
	HARDY & HARPER SANTA ANA CA	FURNISH & PLACE ASPHALT, BINDER GEO ALAYER
	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION MARKING PHELAN CA	THERMO STRIPE (SPRAY), PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECT)
	PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION MARKING PHELAN CA	8" THERMO STRIPE. THERMO PAVEMENT MARKER
	PACIFIC CONSTRUNTION MARKING PHELAN CA	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON REFLECT)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
4	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	7	75.00	525.00
5	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	59	40.00	2,360.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	340	24.00	8,160.00
8	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	22	200.00	4,400.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
11	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
12	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	7,300	2.55	18,615.00
13	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
14	150190	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	50	115.00	5,750.00
15	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	9	600.00	5,400.00
16	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,200	2.00	22,400.00
17	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	6,540	1.90	12,426.00
18	150850	REMOVE SLOPE PAVING (SQFT)	SQFT	4,610	1.40	6,454.00
19	025544	RECONSTRUCT HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,430	14.00	20,020.00
21	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	159,948	.19	30,390.12
22	153227	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	2,829	100.00	282,900.00
23 (F)	153228	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	37,734	1.10	41,507.40
24 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	122,214	.29	35,442.06
25	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	1,356	54.00	73,224.00
26	155230	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING	LF	271	105.00	28,455.00
27	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
28	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	TON	27	75.00	2,025.00
29	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
30	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	200	495.00	99,000.00
31	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	391007	PAVING ASPHALT (BINDER, GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
33	394053	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA,GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	7	500.00	3,500.00
34	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	70	38.00	2,660.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	19	400.00	7,600.00
36	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	161	1,260.00	202,860.00
37	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	108	85.00	9,180.00
38	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	137	15.00	2,055.00
39	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	3,172	21.00	66,612.00
40	044266	PAINT BRIDGE NAME AND NUMBER	EA	35	75.00	2,625.00
41	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	2,780	20.00	55,600.00
42	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	579	45.00	26,055.00
43	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	3,080	1.00	3,080.00
44	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	170	10.00	1,700.00
45	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	22	270.00	5,940.00
46	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	43	700.00	30,100.00
47	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,630	1.60	4,208.00
48	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	230	13.00	2,990.00
49	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	68,600	.55	37,730.00
50	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	180	8.00	1,440.00
51	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,410	4.40	28,204.00
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
					TOTAL	1,466,892.58



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,035.00	2035.00
2	17,500.00	17500.00	6,500.00	6500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	8,024.50	8024.50
3	120,000.00	120000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	150,067.00	150067.00
4	27.00	189.00	30.00	210.00	20.00	140.00	49.35	345.45
5	17.25	1017.75	25.00	1475.00	20.00	1180.00	42.89	2530.51
6	7,500.00	15000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	7,650.00	15300.00	17,886.00	35772.00
7	50.00	17000.00	34.00	11560.00	35.00	11900.00	50.35	17119.00
8	350.00	7700.00	125.00	2750.00	120.00	2640.00	250.00	5500.00
9	5,000.00	5000.00	750.00	750.00	200.00	200.00	22,572.00	22572.00
10	1,500.00	1500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	705.00	705.00	2,860.00	2860.00
11	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	10,855.00	10855.00	9,900.00	9900.00
12	2.00	14600.00	1.00	7300.00	2.00	14600.00	1.29	9417.00
13	1,750.00	1750.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,650.00	1650.00
14	85.00	4250.00	90.00	4500.00	15.00	750.00	230.51	11525.50
15	670.00	6030.00	450.00	4050.00	65.00	585.00	415.09	3735.81
16	1.60	17920.00	1.00	11200.00	1.50	16800.00	.71	7952.00
17	1.50	9810.00	1.00	6540.00	1.00	6540.00	1.10	7194.00
18	2.50	11525.00	1.00	4610.00	4.00	18440.00	2.60	11986.00
19	2,500.00	2500.00	4,750.00	4750.00	3,500.00	3500.00	2,799.50	2799.50
20	5.00	7150.00	5.00	7150.00	13.00	18590.00	27.05	38681.50
21	.25	39987.00	.35	55981.80	.13	20793.24	.20	31989.60
22	85.00	240465.00	51.00	144279.00	72.00	203688.00	76.67	216899.43
23	2.50	94335.00	.50	18867.00	3.50	132069.00	2.84	107164.56
24	.40	48885.60	.65	79439.10	.23	28109.22	.51	62329.14
25	55.00	74580.00	88.00	119328.00	50.00	67800.00	52.17	70742.52
26	140.00	37940.00	150.00	40650.00	135.00	36585.00	93.40	25311.40
27	5,000.00	5000.00	1,700.00	1700.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,603.00	3603.00
28	100.00	2700.00	150.00	4050.00	350.00	9450.00	293.72	7930.44
29	1,500.00	6000.00	3,400.00	13600.00	3,000.00	12000.00	1,850.00	7400.00
30	450.00	90000.00	485.00	97000.00	510.00	102000.00	344.15	68830.00
31	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,900.00	5900.00
32	2,100.00	2100.00	2,250.00	2250.00	8,000.00	8000.00	1,325.00	1325.00
33	900.00	6300.00	540.00	3780.00	900.00	6300.00	1,282.85	8979.95
34	50.00	3500.00	75.00	5250.00	65.00	4550.00	49.72	3480.40
35	200.00	3800.00	530.00	10070.00	355.00	6745.00	659.00	12521.00
36	1,196.00	192556.00	1,900.00	305900.00	1,250.00	201250.00	1,463.39	235605.79
37	240.00	25920.00	325.00	35100.00	150.00	16200.00	450.00	48600.00
38	35.00	4795.00	75.00	10275.00	70.00	9590.00	54.40	7452.80
39	15.00	47580.00	18.00	57096.00	14.00	44408.00	15.25	48373.00

08-0R6404  
 08-RIV-10-R  
 05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 10  
 05/15/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	60.00	2100.00	220.00	7700.00	150.00	5250.00	222.00	7770.00
41	20.00	55600.00	21.00	58380.00	23.00	63940.00	26.56	73836.80
42	55.00	31845.00	64.00	37056.00	65.00	37635.00	55.00	31845.00
43	1.00	3080.00	7.50	23100.00	6.00	18480.00	1.01	3110.80
44	11.65	1980.50	13.00	2210.00	12.00	2040.00	17.43	2963.10
45	200.00	4400.00	220.00	4840.00	200.00	4400.00	236.50	5203.00
46	1,000.00	43000.00	900.00	38700.00	700.00	30100.00	981.00	42183.00
47	2.00	5260.00	1.50	3945.00	2.00	5260.00	1.59	4181.70
48	6.00	1380.00	13.00	2990.00	15.00	3450.00	13.20	3036.00
49	1.00	68600.00	.60	41160.00	.70	48020.00	.55	37730.00
50	2.00	360.00	7.50	1350.00	5.00	900.00	7.39	1330.20
51	4.00	25640.00	4.40	28204.00	4.00	25640.00	4.40	28204.00
52	159,000.00	159000.00	160,522.10	160522.10	100,000.00	100000.00	158,735.00	158735.00
TOT		1,594,430.85		1,618,618.00		1,697,377.46		1,726,233.40

08-0R6404  
08-RIV-10-R  
05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 11  
05/15/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00
2	8,000.00	8000.00
3	150,000.00	150000.00
4	550.00	3850.00
5	225.00	13275.00
6	2,500.00	5000.00
7	35.00	11900.00
8	225.00	4950.00
9	3,000.00	3000.00
10	6,000.00	6000.00
11	12,000.00	12000.00
12	2.00	14600.00
13	6,000.00	6000.00
14	300.00	15000.00
15	220.00	1980.00
16	1.60	17920.00
17	1.50	9810.00
18	3.00	13830.00
19	7,500.00	7500.00
20	20.00	28600.00
21	.21	33589.08
22	85.00	240465.00
23	3.00	113202.00
24	.45	54996.30
25	65.00	88140.00
26	200.00	54200.00
27	6,000.00	6000.00
28	530.00	14310.00
29	650.00	2600.00
30	550.00	110000.00
31	2,000.00	2000.00
32	7,000.00	7000.00
33	1,600.00	11200.00
34	75.00	5250.00
35	490.00	9310.00
36	1,500.00	241500.00
37	300.00	32400.00
38	27.00	3699.00
39	12.00	38064.00

08-0R6404  
08-RIV-10-R  
05/09/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 12  
05/15/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
40	200.00	7000.00
41	18.00	50040.00
42	42.00	24318.00
43	2.00	6160.00
44	16.00	2720.00
45	250.00	5500.00
46	840.00	36120.00
47	2.00	5260.00
48	13.00	2990.00
49	.60	41160.00
50	7.00	1260.00
51	4.00	25640.00
52	130,000.00	130000.00
TOT		1,740,808.38